Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №9 в микрорайоне №159

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	406456.12
	1226347.62
	88°32'44''
	20.10
	1-2

	2
	406456.63
	1226367.71
	177°42'48''
	5.76
	2-3

	3
	406450.87
	1226367.94
	266°13'13''
	15.47
	3-4

	4
	406449.85
	1226352.50
	264°02'45''
	1.64
	4-5

	5
	406449.68
	1226350.87
	253°10'11''
	2.94
	5-6

	6
	406448.83
	1226348.06
	356°30'42''
	6.90
	6-7

	7
	406455.72
	1226347.64
	357°08'15''
	0.40
	7-1

	Площадь
	0,0125.0000 га     124.78 кв.м.

	Периметр
	53.21 м.


